

DOCKET NO.: MIC-21

Form PTO-1595 102159576					
(Rev. 03/01) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	T T T				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) P	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Michelin Recherche et Technique S.A. Name:				
George P. O'Brien	Internal Address: Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12				
7-9-02	CH-1763, Granges-Paccot				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Switzerland				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12				
Security Agreement Change of Name	CH-1763, Granges-Paccot, Switzerland				
Other June 21, 2002					
June 21, 2002 June 14, 2002, respectively	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/143,535	B. Patent No.(s)				
filed May 10, 2002					
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Julian W. Dority, Esq., Reg. 20,268 Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Dority & Manning, PA	✓ Enclosed				
P O Box 1449	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Greenville SC 29602-1449	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: One Liberty Square					
55 Beattie Pl., #1600	04-1403				
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Julian Moulin					
Julian W. Dority, Esq., Reg. 20,268	eleen hi a rely July 3, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. MIC-21			
This is an Assignment of the fol	lowing rights, title and interest: (ch	neck all that apply):			
X United States of America Rights, title and interest in the invention					
X Foreign rights, title and	X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
X United States Patent A	X United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/143,535				
Date of Execution:	te of Execution: Date of the Filing: May 10, 2002				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No					
United States Patent No(s)					
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No					
Other (specify)					
Title of the Invention: GENERATION OF ELECTRIC POWER FROM A ROTATING TIRE'S					
MECHANICAL ENERGY USING	G PIEZOELECTRIC MATERIAL				
Inventors (ancignors):					
Inventors (assignors): Name	Addı	ress			
John D. Adamson	101 Red Oak Court, Simpsonville	e, SC 29681			
George P. O'Brien	142 Wren School Road, Piedmo	nt, SC 29673			
Assignee:	L				
Name	Addr	ress			
Michelin Recherche et Technique S.A.	Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12 CH-1763, Granges-Paccot Switzerland				

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0300

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MIC-21

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s), may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	3	Signature/Date		
John D. Adamson	John D. adam	21 Jun 2002 14 June 2002		
George P. O'Brien	Geom P. Blien	14June 2002		
				
,				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0301